OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

April 6, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 17 March 2021 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL
M. DELOS SANTOS, endorsing the request of District Engineer EDMUND V. OPINION,
Agusan del Norte District Engineering Office, for the medification of the project under
FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

As par Gd4 S Ociginal I As Modified
s Project Description
& HNo, 210203 100495000
ID: POOSD1569MN
; Ensure Safe and Reliable Mational Road System - | 0O Ensure Safe and Raliable Mational P_na:ﬁmm -
Development - Roagidening - TertiapyRoads | Naiwork Development - Road \Widning - TertiaryRGads
P{danun-htalﬁaliane& Rd - K1221+450 - K1222+061 Pandanon-Magalianes Rd - K12194785.50 — r:uzuarng_u_,.r""
K1221+-450 - K1Z22+120
Type of Work/ Type of Work/
Physical Target Unit Cost Allecation Physical Target | Unjt Cost Estimated Cost
| 1
Widening/ W) Widening/
P 15,680,000/ ™ 19,600,000 P P 10,681,199/ P 19,600,000
/5 5? | ;
< 50 lane-km | Ia‘ne—k:m 5 lane-km |E'H:Il_=:j|'i_l'11 l
EAD - ¥ 400,000 EAD - | P400,000
Total: | ® 20,000,000 Total: | # 20,000,000
Justification: - =

e Inclusion of stetion limits K1219+785,.50 = K1220+00 (233.20 I.m.) to prioritized road section for widening. The
section has been left unwidened causing harm to motonists.

'ww&ﬁ-hm km. {from 1.25 lane km into 1.835 lane km) to maximize the alocted
| an.

» The unit cost is per approved Program of Work and Detalied Englneering Design.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommendad.

jonal Operations In Mindanao

APP / DISAPPROVED:

L

MARK A. VILLAR ™
Secretary

2.3 miksa/LCA/AVS/ERP

Dwnaryra el ol Pusks Wern and Higrways
D ew 1! Bor Secrebniy

LRI

WIN1EQZ219




